
Workshop 6
Probability Assessment of Performance and Cost 
(RAP-RETRO)
Chair: Carl-Eric Hagentoft (Ballroom – Bay)

• Presentation of the workshop idea and RAP-RETRO
C-E Hagentoft, Chalmers, Sweden

• Risk assessment of wall construction, 
Simon Pallin, ORNL, USA

• Risk of mould growth, Tuomo Ojanen, VTT, Finland
• Risk control procedure ByggaF, 

Jesper Arfvidsson, Lund U., Sweden
• Risk of rain intrusion, Lars Olsson, SP, Sweden
• Cold Attics – Risk levels and labeling, C-E Hagentoft
• Workshop and presentation of  results 



Workshop discussion points:
• What are the obvious risks today?
• What are the future risks?
• Can we estimate risk – Lacking knowledge somewhere?
• How to communicate risk?
• More?



Framework

Assessment of
Performance/Cost

“Our” Cases

Validation
Evaluation

Reporting experiences
from real cases-
Benefits and risks

Guidelines for practitioners
how to use framework
for risk assessment

Retrofitting technology

Tools

The RAP-RETRO Work Subtask 1: Gathering of stochastic data
Subtask 2: Probabilistic tools
Subtask 3: Framework and case studies
Subtask 4: Practice and Guidelines

Data: Energy, weather, material 
properties, airtightness, 
moisture gains, workmanship, 
costs (ex. from case studies) 
Status of existing buildings

Performance criteria

Report on Case studies



Reports from RAP-RETRO can be downloaded from:
www.iea-ebc.org

(Google: EBC+annex 55 )

http://www.iea-ebc.org/


National representative
First Name Last Name E-mail Address Institute/University Country
Andreas Holm holm@fiw-muenchen.de Fraunhofer Institute Germany 1
Carl-Eric Hagentoft Carl-Eric.Hagentoft@chalmers.se Chalmers University of Technology Sweden 2

Fitsum Tariku Fitsum_Tariku@bcit.ca
British Columbia Institute of 
Technology Canada 3

Michael Davies michael.davies@ucl.ac.uk London's Global University United Kingdom 4
Nathan Mendes nathan.mendes@pucpr.br PUCPR Brazil 5
Nuno Ramos nmmr@fe.up.pt University of Porto Portugal 6
Peter Matiasovsky usarmat@savba.sk Slovak Academy of Sciences Slovakia 7
Staf Roels Staf.Roels@bwk.kuleuven.be Katholieke Universiteit Leuven Belgium 8
Targo Kalamees targo.kalamees@ttu.ee Tallin University of Technology Estonia 9
Thomas Bednar thomas.bednar@tuwien.ac.at Vienna University of Technology Austria 10
Hokoi Shuichi hokoi@archi.kyoto-u.ac.jp Kyoto University Japan 11

Achilles Karagiozis
achilles.karagiozis@owenscorning.
com Oak Ridge National Laboratory United states 12

Carsten Rode car@byg.dtu.dk Danmarks Tekniske Universitet (DTU) Denmark 13
Juha Vinha juha.vinha@tut.fi Tempere University of Technology Finland 14
M.G.M. Heijden m.g.m.v.d.heijden@tue.nl Eindhoven University of Technology Netherlands 15

Left annex:
Czech Republic
Switzerland
Spain
France
Norway
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